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514-A
M.B.B.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — JANUARY, 2015
FINAL M.B.B.S. EXAMINATION
PART —II
SURGERY
PAPER -1

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 60

Note:

Answer all questions. Answer Part-A & B in separate answer books.
Answers in Part-A should not be answered in Part'B’ or vice-versa.
Otherwise they will not be valued.

Give diagrammatic representation wherever necessary.

1)

2)
3)
4)

5)
6)
7)
8)

9)

PART-A (SURGERY-30 MARKS)

Enumerate causes of Vaso-occlusive diseases. Describe 2+2+2+2+2=10
etiology, clinical features, investigations and management
of thromboangiitis obliterans.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 3X4=12
Premalignant conditions of buccal mucosa

Role of electrolyte balance in surgery

Principles of neoadjuvant chemotherapy

WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 4X2=8
Mention four indications for amputation

Secondary hemorrhage

Desmoid tumour

Universal precautions during surgery

PART-B (ORTHOPAEDICS-30 MARKS)

Describe anatomy of upper end of humerus bone. 2+2+2+2+2=10
Describe symptoms, signs, treatment and complications of
fracture neck of humerus bone.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 3X4=12

10) Osteoclastoma
11) Role of physiotherapy in orthopaedic problems
12) Brodie’s abscess

WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 4X2=8

13) Ganglion

14) Etiopathogenesis of septic arthritis
15) Mallet finger

16) Flat foot
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